
 

 
 
 

1. NEUJAHRSLAUF DIETIKON 
2. BREMGARTEN REUSS LAUF 

3. WALDLAUF BÖSINGEN 
4. GP FRICKTAL, EIKEN 
5. MARATHON ZÜRICH 

6. RUNNINGDAY ESCHENBACH 
7. SIHLTALER FRÜHLINGSLAUF 

8. BIPPER PFINGSTLAUF 
9. BALDEGGERSELAUF 

10. CRESSIER-CHAUMONT 
11. EM LENZERHEIDE 
12. STAUFBERGLAUF 

13. HERBSTLAUF MURI 
14. TÜRLERSEELAUF 
15. 10 KM CAROUGE 

16. MURTENLAUF 
17. BÜRENLOUF 

 
 W 35 (1968-1972) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Pkt. Lä 

1 Kälin Erika, Einsiedeln 875 0 0 1000 0 906 892 1000 0 0 0 749 0 1000 0 0 0 5673 6 

2 Egger Beatrice, Aarau 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 3000 3 

3 Junker Doris, Rüfenacht 0 859 1000 0 0 0 975 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2834 3 

4 Schirgi-Capezzali Sabrina, Steinach 1000 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 2 

5 Weingarten Estelle, Rheinfelden 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 935 1935 2 

6 Karlin Pasquale, Langenbruck 0 852 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1852 2 

7 Ringger Marianne, Langnau a.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 859 0 0 0 0 0 0 974 0 0 0 1833 2 

8 Gassmann Ursula, Wetzikon 0 941 0 0 858 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1799 2 

9 Jaun Karin, Därligen 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1 

10 Uebelhart Karin, Langendorf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 950 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 950 1 

11 Santalucia Rita, Gränichen 0 752 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 752 1 

                     

 W 40 (1963-1967) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Pkt. Lä 

1 Luder-Gautschi Maja, Bertschikon 1000 1000 0 1000 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 1000 0 0 0 6000 6 

2 Moreira Rosa, Obfelden 911 913 1000 926 0 941 1000 1000 0 0 0 0 0 940 0 0 0 5807 6 

3 Ochieng Pernet Awilo, Ecuvillens 0 765 894 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 875 914 1000 5447 6 

4 Huber Rahel, Wald 0 662 0 686 0 685 0 0 0 0 0 650 668 631 0 0 0 3983 6 

5 Spycher Claudia, Nidau 0 724 808 0 0 0 0 754 0 0 0 712 772 0 0 0 0 3770 5 

6 Gyr Brigitte, Wald 0 0 0 0 0 933 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 935 0 0 0 2868 3 

7 Diener Marianne, Uster 721 673 0 0 0 0 770 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2164 3 

8 Helfenberger Claudia, Arnegg 967 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1967 2 

9 Herren Esther, Lurtigen 0 0 830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 872 0 1702 2 



10 Mezni Fabienne, Münchenstein 0 656 0 690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1345 2 

11 Fluck Elsbeth, Dietikon 556 0 0 0 755 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1311 2 

12 Mendez Irene, Buochs 546 515 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1061 2 

13 Holzer Evelyne, Muri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 1 

14 Kobel Dominique-Eve, Bern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1 1000 1 

15 Zeller Corinne, Weissenburg 0 997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 997 1 

16 Cavelti Gaby, Speicher 0 0 0 0 971 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 971 1 

17 Ricklin Nicole, St. Gallen 866 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 866 1 

18 Voney Karin, Rotkreuz 0 825 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 825 1 

19 Müller Renate, Täuffelen 0 762 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 762 1 

20 Koller Marie-Theres, Zürich 736 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 736 1 

21 Glanzmann Marlène, Dieterswil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 715 0 715 1 

22 Deck-Meier Rosemarie, Watt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 676 0 0 0 676 1 

23 Freudiger Maja, Sins 0 660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660 1 

24 Bangerter-Tanner Astrid, Meiringen 0 658 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 658 1 

25 Bähler Katharina, Münsingen 0 651 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 651 1 

26 Fischer Bettina, Volketswil 0 0 0 0 0 0 643 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 643 1 

                     

 W 45 (1958-1962) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Pkt. Lä 

1 Häfeli Zita, Olten 0 0 1000 969 0 997 0 929 0 0 0 0 0 0 846 0 905 5647 6 

2 Lips Susanne, Bäriswil 0 774 826 764 0 810 0 724 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 738 4913 6 

3 Bucher Rita, Wohlen 1000 977 0 0 968 0 0 0 0 0 0 977 986 0 0 0 0 4908 5 

4 Ummel Susanne, Suhr 0 1000 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 825 0 3825 4 

5 Arnold Ruth, Adligenswil 0 995 0 0 1000 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2995 3 

6 Oerdög Barbara, Zürich 0 752 0 779 723 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2254 3 

7 Krieg-Müller Elisabeth, Muri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 0 2000 2 

8 Thomi Muriel, Gattikon 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 2 

9 Hintermann Monika, Ottenbach 0 0 0 0 912 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 1912 2 

10 Granitto Adriana, Biel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 902 1000 1902 2 

11 Brücker-Hoorn Angela, Altdorf 0 962 0 0 892 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1854 2 

12 Althaus Johanna, Langenthal 0 0 0 0 953 0 0 874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1827 2 

13 Müller Doris, Geroldswil 917 0 0 0 864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1781 2 

14 Schweickhardt Lea, Saxon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 829 812 0 1641 2 

15 Rieder Kathrin, Faulensee 0 817 0 0 726 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1542 2 

16 Gillmann-Mueller Margrith, Oberembrach 0 740 0 0 0 794 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1534 2 

17 Meuwly Denise, Bösingen 0 0 808 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 633 0 1441 2 

18 Helfenstein Regina, Dürrenäsch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 1000 1 

19 Vogt Barbara, Gelterkinden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1 

20 Schulthess Eveline, Oberuzwil 0 956 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 956 1 

21 Frey Erika, Buus 0 0 0 930 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 930 1 

22 Wyler Verena, Brüttisellen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 919 0 0 0 0 0 919 1 

23 Cometta Sonya, Gurmels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 911 0 0 911 1 

24 Benz Elisabeth, Chur 0 902 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 902 1 



25 Baumberger Regula, Zürich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 870 0 870 1 

26 Küng Christine, Horgen 0 0 0 0 865 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 865 1 

27 Alt Brigitte, Wynau 0 861 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 861 1 

28 Flück-Fürst Bernadette, Hubersdorf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 859 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 859 1 

29 Tompich Ursula, Zürich 0 718 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 718 1 

30 Santschi Nicole, Fislisbach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 692 0 0 0 0 0 692 1 

                     

 W 50 (1953-1957) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Pkt. Lä 

1 Lemieux Barbara, St. Cergue 0 0 0 987 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 930 1000 1000 0 5917 6 

2 Kottmann Nartano, Baar 906 1000 0 0 1000 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 989 923 0 0 0 5819 6 

3 Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil 0 915 0 0 0 1000 1000 0 879 0 0 0 876 831 0 0 999 5669 6 

4 Scheuss Evelyne, Däniken 0 0 1000 839 0 990 0 0 0 0 0 0 845 0 851 0 1000 5525 6 

5 Engesser Esther, Wintersingen 0 705 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 680 717 670 0 689 871 4333 6 

6 Weber Charlotte, Laupen 0 884 0 0 854 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 684 0 2421 3 

7 Rehmann Brigitte, Ambrach 0 810 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 837 756 0 0 0 2403 3 

8 Kleis Müller Maggie, Bonaduz 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 2000 2 

9 Iten Lilo, Gebenstorf 0 909 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 917 0 1827 2 

10 Kobel Irmgard, Zürich 0 841 0 0 788 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1629 2 

11 Frieder Kathrin, Herzogenbuchsee 0 827 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 766 0 1593 2 

12 Studer Doris, Frick 611 0 0 0 621 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1233 2 

13 Heim Franziska, Gränichen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1 

14 Brudermann Erika, Niederbipp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1 

15 Schlittler Silvia, Däniken 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1 

16 Roth Verena, Hellikon 0 0 0 0 0 0 957 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 957 1 

17 Aeschlimann Heidi, Gippingen 0 0 0 952 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 952 1 

18 Placereani Sonja, Liestal 0 0 0 769 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 769 1 

19 Stammbach Monique, Sargans 0 0 0 0 0 0 733 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 733 1 

20 Ischi Franziska, Recherswil 0 702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 702 1 

21 Vetter Silvia, Steinmaur 0 613 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 613 1 

                     

 W 55 (1948-1952) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Pkt. Lä 

1 Gurtner Sonya, Büetigen 0 1000 1000 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 0 0 0 1000 6000 6 

2 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil 0 0 797 0 0 1000 817 0 994 0 0 789 782 814 0 0 773 5211 6 

3 Müller Anna-Marie, Wettingen 868 675 0 0 0 850 690 1000 850 0 0 688 656 0 0 0 674 4946 6 

4 Mathys Odilia, Rubigen 0 911 0 0 0 0 931 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 1000 0 4842 5 

5 Aerni Erika, Laupen 0 754 781 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 0 0 825 0 4187 5 

6 Schär Regina, Gümligen 1000 809 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 830 0 3639 4 

7 Weiss Monika, Steinhausen 0 710 0 0 0 895 722 0 0 0 0 0 701 0 0 0 0 3028 4 

8 Rölli Elsbeth, Cham 0 834 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1834 2 

9 Soldini Maria, Comano 0 856 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899 0 1755 2 

10 Thalmann Monika, Bischofszell 0 755 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 796 0 1551 2 

11 Huwiler Madeleine, Opfikon 872 658 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1530 2 

12 Meier Ruth, Adlikon 832 658 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1490 2 



13 Notter Sylvia, Forch 0 629 0 0 0 0 627 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1256 2 

14 Birrer Gaby, Nidau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 842 842 1 

15 Rodriguez Dora, Bern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 818 0 818 1 

16 Strahm Ruth, Frauenkappelen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 757 0 757 1 

17 Beier Erika, Gommiswald 0 0 0 0 737 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 737 1 

18 Müller Lotti, Gümligen 0 705 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 705 1 

19 Roth Irma, Gümligen 0 647 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 647 1 

                     

 W 60 (1943-1947) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Pkt. Lä 

1 Lüthi Emmi, Burgdorf 943 0 1000 0 0 0 0 1000 0 1000 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 1000 6000 6 

2 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 684 699 720 830 0 770 798 737 0 730 0 865 729 737 0 0 724 4737 6 

3 Bösch Concetta, Steinach 798 804 0 0 0 863 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 818 0 0 0 4283 5 

4 Gajic Stefica, Eggenwil 1000 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 986 1000 0 0 0 3986 4 

5 Graf Monika, Buetschwil 889 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 917 0 0 0 3806 4 

6 Peterhans Rita, Turgi 844 863 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 778 0 0 0 3485 4 

7 Rahuet Josefine, Effretikon 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 835 0 0 0 1835 2 

8 Freivogel Heidi, Basel 0 807 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1807 2 

9 Milani Rita, Dietikon 867 873 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1740 2 

10 Röthele Liselotte, Geroldswil 0 848 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 810 0 1658 2 

11 Mischler Erika, Bern 0 630 0 0 0 0 0 657 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1286 2 

12 Ackermann Janet, Vessy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 1 

13 Steudler Theres, Kerzers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750 1 

14 Tschopp Edith, Willisau 745 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 745 1 

15 Imhof Ursula, Montreux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 656 0 656 1 

                     

 W 65 (1938-1942) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Pkt. Lä 

1 Petit Colette, Delemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 6000 6 

2 Forster Helen, Kloten 0 0 0 1000 0 1000 1000 0 1000 0 1000 965 0 955 941 0 928 5965 6 

3 Rüegg Ruth, Mönchaltorf 1000 1000 1000 0 0 977 944 0 0 0 0 858 962 918 0 0 0 5883 6 

4 Marolf Rosemarie, Biel 0 923 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 831 4754 5 

5 Küng Hedy, Baar 0 0 0 0 0 0 802 955 0 0 0 686 778 0 0 0 743 3964 5 

6 Diezi Maya-Claire, Alpnach Dorf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 693 0 0 714 1407 2 

                     

 W 70 (1933-1937) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Pkt. Lä 

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden 1000 1000 0 1000 0 1000 0 1000 0 0 0 1000 1000 0 0 0 1000 6000 6 

2 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 741 730 0 738 0 747 1000 735 0 1000 0 681 667 0 0 1000 724 5226 6 

3 Pellegrini Rösly, Uster 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 681 667 0 0 0 0 2348 3 

4 Riegler Rita, Oberentfelden 0 863 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 863 1 

5 Studer Bernadette, Hägendorf 0 0 0 0 0 0 477 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 477 1 

                     

 W 75 (1932 und älter) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Pkt. Lä 

1 Kündig Helga, Rüschlikon 0 1000 0 1000 0 1000 1000 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 1000 6000 6 

2 Gurtner Pina, Bern 1000 984 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 907 1000 0 1000 0 0 5891 6 



3 Dahinden Marianne, Kriens 0 894 0 0 0 0 862 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 867 2624 3 

 
 
Neujahrslauf dietikon 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Schirgi-Capezzali Sabrina, Steinach 1:00:42 1000 

2 Kälin Erika, Einsiedeln 1:09:24 875 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Helfenberger Claudia, Arnegg 0:45:30 1000 

2 Helfenberger Claudia, Arnegg 0:47:02 967 

3 Moreira Rosa, Obfelden 0:49:58 911 

4 Ricklin Nicole, St. Gallen 0:52:33 866 

5 Koller Marie-Theres, Zürich 1:01:50 736 

6 Diener Marianne, Uster 1:03:05 721 

7 Fluck Elsbeth, Dietikon 1:21:54 556 

8 Mendez Irene, Buochs 1:23:20 546 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Bucher Rita, Wohlen 0:54:31 1000 

2 Müller Doris, Geroldswil 0:59:26 917 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Kleis Müller Maggie, Bonaduz 0:50:46 1000 

2 Kottmann Nartano, Baar 0:56:01 906 

3 Studer Doris, Frick 1:23:02 611 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Schär Regina, Gümligen 1:04:43 1000 

2 Huwiler Madeleine, Opfikon 1:14:13 872 

3 Müller Anna-Marie, Wettingen 1:14:36 868 

4 Meier Ruth, Adlikon 1:17:46 832 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Gajic Stefica, Eggenwil 0:51:34 1000 

2 Lüthi Emmi, Burgdorf 0:54:42 943 

3 Graf Monika, Buetschwil 0:58:00 889 

4 Milani Rita, Dietikon 0:59:30 867 

5 Peterhans Rita, Turgi 1:01:07 844 

6 Bösch Concetta, Steinach 1:04:35 798 

7 Tschopp Edith, Willisau 1:09:14 745 

8 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 1:15:22 684 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Rüegg Ruth, Mönchaltorf 1:16:53 1000 

   W 70 (1934-1938)     

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden 1:08:40 1000 

2 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 1:32:42 741 

   W 75 (1933 + älter)     

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden 1:08:40 1000 

 

Bremgarten reuss lauf 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Egger Beatrice, Aarau 0:45:08 1000 

2 Gassmann Ursula, Wetzikon 0:47:59 941 

3 Junker Doris, Rüfenacht 0:52:33 859 

4 Karlin Pasquale, Langenbruck 0:52:57 852 

5 Santalucia Rita, Gränichen 1:00:01 752 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Luder-Gautschi Maja, Bertschikon 0:40:24 1000 

2 Zeller Corinne, Weissenburg 0:40:31 997 

3 Moreira Rosa, Obfelden 0:44:14 913 

4 Voney Karin, Rotkreuz 0:48:58 825 

5 Ochieng Pernet Awilo, Ecuvillens 0:52:49 765 

6 Müller Renate, Täuffelen 0:53:01 762 

7 Spycher Claudia, Nidau 0:55:46 724 

8 Diener Marianne, Uster 1:00:00 673 

9 Huber Rahel, Wald 1:01:02 662 

10 Freudiger Maja, Sins 1:01:15 660 

11 Bangerter-Tanner Astrid, Meiringen 1:01:26 658 

12 Mezni Fabienne, Münchenstein 1:01:37 656 

13 Bähler Katharina, Münsingen 1:02:06 651 

14 Mendez Irene, Buochs 1:18:23 515 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Ummel Susanne, Suhr 0:48:28 1000 

2 Arnold Ruth, Adligenswil 0:48:43 995 

3 Bucher Rita, Wohlen 0:49:36 977 

4 Brücker-Hoorn Angela, Altdorf 0:50:23 962 

5 Schulthess Eveline, Oberuzwil 0:50:42 956 

6 Benz Elisabeth, Mels 0:53:44 902 

7 Alt Brigitte, Wynau 0:56:18 861 

8 Rieder Kathrin, Faulensee 0:59:21 817 

9 Lips Susanne, Bäriswil 1:02:36 774 

10 Oerdög Barbara, Zürich 1:04:26 752 

11 Gillmann-Mueller Margrith, Oberembrach 1:05:32 740 

12 Tompich Ursula, Zürich 1:07:28 718 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Kottmann Nartano, Baar 0:47:54 1000 

2 Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil 0:52:21 915 

3 Iten Lilo, Gebenstorf 0:52:40 909 

4 Weber Charlotte, Laupen 0:54:11 884 

5 Kobel Irmgard, Zürich 0:56:59 841 

6 Frieder Kathrin, Herzogenbuchsee 0:57:55 827 

7 Rehmann Brigitte, Ambrach 0:59:07 810 

8 Engesser Esther, Wintersingen 1:07:58 705 

9 Ischi Franziska, Recherswil 1:08:14 702 

10 Vetter Silvia, Steinmaur 1:18:05 613 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Gurtner Sonya, Büetigen 0:44:38 1000 

2 Mathys Odilia, Rubigen 0:49:00 911 

3 Soldini Maria, Comano 0:52:10 856 

4 Rölli Elsbeth, Cham 0:53:32 834 

5 Schär Regina, Gümligen 0:55:10 809 

6 Thalmann Monika, Bischofszell 0:59:08 755 

7 Aerni Erika, Laupen 0:59:10 754 

8 Weiss Monika, Steinhausen 1:02:53 710 

9 Müller Lotti, Gümligen 1:03:19 705 

10 Müller Anna-Marie, Wettingen 1:06:07 675 

11 Huwiler Madeleine, Opfikon 1:07:49 658 

12 Meier Ruth, Adlikon 1:07:49 658 

13 Roth Irma, Gümligen 1:08:58 647 

14 Notter Sylvia, Forch 1:10:55 629 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Gajic Stefica, Eggenwil 0:46:19 1000 

2 Milani Rita, Dietikon 0:53:02 873 

3 Peterhans Rita, Turgi 0:53:39 863 

4 Röthele Liselotte, Geroldswil 0:54:36 848 

5 Freivogel Heidi, Basel 0:57:24 807 

6 Bösch Concetta, Steinach 0:57:38 804 

7 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 1:06:15 699 

8 Mischler Erika, Bern 1:13:34 630 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Rüegg Ruth, Mönchaltorf 1:05:28 1000 

2 Marolf Rosemarie, Biel 1:10:55 923 

   W 70 (1934-1938)     

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden 0:59:14 1000 

2 Riegler Rita, Oberentfelden 1:08:40 863 

3 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 1:21:08 730 

   W 75 (1933 + älter)     

1 Kündig Helga, Rüschlikon 1:18:37 1000 

2 Gurtner Pina, Bern 1:19:56 984 

3 Dahinden Marianne, Kriens 1:27:56 894 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Bösinger waldlauf 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Junker Doris, Rüfenacht 0:58:29 1000 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Moreira Rosa, Obfelden 0:49:30 1000 

2 Ochieng Pernet Awilo, Ecuvillens 0:55:23 894 

3 Herren Esther, Lurtigen 0:59:37 830 

4 Spycher Claudia, Nidau 1:01:18 808 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Häfeli Zita, Olten 0:56:23 1000 

2 Lips Susanne, Bäriswil 1:08:15 826 

3 Meuwly Denise, Bösingen 1:09:46 808 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Scheuss Evelyne, Däniken 1:01:40 1000 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Gurtner Sonya, Büetigen 0:49:40 1000 

2 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil 1:02:19 797 

3 Aerni Erika, Laupen 1:03:35 781 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Lüthi Emmi, Burgdorf 0:52:55 1000 

2 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 1:13:27 720 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Rüegg Ruth, Mönchaltorf 1:13:59 1000 

   W 70 (1934-1938)     

1 Pellegrini Rösly, Uster 1:35:42 1000 

   W 75 (1933 + älter)     

1 Gurtner Pina, Bern 1:29:41 1000 

 

 
GP Fricktal, Eiken 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Kälin Erika, Einsiedeln 1:31:40 1000 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Luder-Gautschi Maja, Bertschikon 0:59:33 1000 

2 Moreira Rosa, Obfelden 1:04:18 926 

3 Mezni Fabienne, Münchenstein 1:26:21 690 

4 Huber Rahel, Wald 1:26:45 686 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Ummel Susanne, Suhr 1:11:13 1000 

2 Häfeli Zita, Olten 1:13:30 969 

3 Frey Erika, Buus 1:16:35 930 

4 Oerdög Barbara, Zürich 1:31:27 779 

5 Lips Susanne, Bäriswil 1:33:11 764 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Schlittler Silvia, Däniken 1:09:03 1000 

2 Lemieux Barbara, St. Cergue 1:09:59 987 

3 Aeschlimann Heidi, Gippingen 1:12:31 952 

4 Scheuss Evelyne, Däniken 1:22:16 839 

5 Placereani Sonja, Liestal 1:29:50 769 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Rölli Elsbeth, Cham 1:19:21 1000 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Rahuet Josefine, Effretikon 1:20:56 1000 

2 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 1:37:32 830 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Forster Helen, Kloten 1:33:49 1000 

   W 70 (1934-1938)     

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden 1:29:31 1000 

2 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 2:01:15 738 

   W 75 (1933 + älter)     

1 Kündig Helga, Rüschlikon 1:57:51 1000 

 

 
Marathon Zürich 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Jaun Karin, Därligen 2:52:28 1000 

2 Gassmann Ursula, Wetzikon 3:21:01 858 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Ochieng Pernet Awilo, Ecuvillens 3:31:34 1000 

2 Cavelti Gaby, Speicher 3:37:53 971 

3 Fluck Elsbeth, Dietikon 4:40:13 755 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Arnold Ruth, Adligenswil 3:23:37 1000 

2 Bucher Rita, Wohlen 3:30:22 968 

3 Althaus Johanna, Langenthal 3:33:45 953 

4 Hintermann Monika, Ottenbach 3:43:23 912 

5 Brücker-Hoorn Angela, Altdorf 3:48:14 892 

6 Waeber Christine, Horgen 3:55:22 865 

7 Müller Doris, Geroldswil 3:55:41 864 

8 Rieder Kathrin, Faulensee 4:40:31 726 

9 Oerdög Barbara, Zürich 4:41:46 723 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Kottmann Nartano, Baar 3:19:28 1000 

2 Weber Charlotte, Laupen 3:53:41 854 

3 Kobel Irmgard, Zürich 4:13:05 788 

4 Studer Doris, Frick 5:21:03 621 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Aerni Erika, Laupen 4:04:53 1000 

2 Beier Erika, Gommiswald 5:32:11 737 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Freivogel Heidi, Basel 4:08:15 1000 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Marolf Rosemarie, Biel 5:10:51 1000 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Running day eschenbach 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 

Schirgi-Capezzali Sabrina, 

Steinach 0:51:37 1000 

2 Kälin Erika, Einsiedeln 0:56:57 906 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 

Luder-Gautschi Maja, 

Bertschikon 0:39:54 1000 

2 Moreira Rosa, Obfelden 0:42:25 941 

3 Gyr Brigitte, Wald 0:42:45 933 

4 Huber Rahel, Wald 0:58:13 685 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Thomi Muriel, Gattikon 0:49:20 1000 

2 Häfeli Zita, Olten 0:49:28 997 

3 Lips Susanne, Bäriswil 1:00:54 810 

4 

Gillmann-Mueller Margrith, 

Oberembrach 1:02:08 794 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil 0:54:04 1000 

2 Scheuss Evelyne, Däniken 0:54:37 990 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil 0:54:24 1000 

2 Weiss Monika, Steinhausen 1:00:47 895 

3 Müller Anna-Marie, Wettingen 1:03:58 850 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Graf Monika, Buetschwil 0:48:01 1000 

2 Bösch Concetta, Steinach 0:55:40 863 

3 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 1:02:20 770 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Forster Helen, Kloten 1:01:55 1000 

2 Rüegg Ruth, Mönchaltorf 1:03:23 977 

   W 70 (1934-1938)     

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden 0:58:20 1000 

2 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 1:18:06 747 

   W 75 (1933 + älter)     

1 Kündig Helga, Rüschlikon 1:15:40 1000 

 

 
Sihltaler frühlingslauf 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Weingarten Estelle, Rheinfelden 0:49:09 1000 

2 Junker Doris, Rüfenacht 0:50:25 975 

3 Kälin Erika, Einsiedeln 0:55:06 892 

4 Ringger Marianne, Langnau a.A. 0:57:13 859 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Moreira Rosa, Obfelden 0:40:54 1000 

2 Diener Marianne, Uster 0:53:08 770 

3 Fischer Bettina, Volketswil 1:03:39 643 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Thomi Muriel, Gattikon 0:46:38 1000 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil 0:49:22 1000 

2 Roth Verena, Hellikon 0:51:34 957 

3 Stammbach Monique, Sargans 1:07:22 733 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Gurtner Sonya, Büetigen 0:41:57 1000 

2 Mathys Odilia, Rubigen 0:45:04 931 

3 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil 0:51:20 817 

4 Weiss Monika, Steinhausen 0:58:05 722 

5 Müller Anna-Marie, Wettingen 1:00:46 690 

6 Notter Sylvia, Forch 1:06:55 627 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Graf Monika, Buetschwil 0:46:41 1000 

2 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 0:58:31 798 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Forster Helen, Kloten 0:56:58 1000 

2 Rüegg Ruth, Mönchaltorf 1:00:22 944 

3 Küng Hedy, Baar 1:11:04 802 

   W 70 (1934-1938)     

1 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 1:15:04 1000 

2 Studer Bernadette, Hägendorf 2:37:24 477 

   W 75 (1933 + älter)     

1 Kündig Helga, Rüschlikon 1:10:00 1000 

2 Dahinden Marianne, Kriens 1:21:11 862 

 

 
Pfingstlauf niederbipp 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Kälin Erika, Einsiedeln 0:56:13 1000 

2 Uebelhart Karin, Langendorf 0:59:10 950 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Moreira Rosa, Obfelden 0:40:13 1000 

2 Spycher Claudia, Nidau 0:53:20 754 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Vogt Barbara, Gelterkinden 0:42:43 1000 

2 Häfeli Zita, Olten 0:45:58 929 

3 Althaus Johanna, Langenthal 0:48:51 874 

4 Flück-Fürst Bernadette, Hubersdorf 0:49:43 859 

5 Lips Susanne, Bäriswil 0:59:01 724 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Müller Anna-Marie, Wettingen 1:00:48 1000 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Lüthi Emmi, Burgdorf 0:43:35 1000 

2 Steudler Theres, Kerzers 0:58:08 750 

3 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 0:59:08 737 

4 Mischler Erika, Bern 1:06:23 657 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Marolf Rosemarie, Biel 1:08:49 1000 

2 Küng Hedy, Baar 1:12:03 955 

   W 70 (1934-1938)     

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden 0:55:31 1000 

2 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 1:15:32 735 

 

 
Baldeggerseelauf 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Egger Beatrice, Aarau 1:07:30 1000 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Arnold Ruth, Adligenswil 1:12:42 1000 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Kottmann Nartano, Baar 1:11:02 1000 

2 Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil 1:20:49 879 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Schär Regina, Gümligen 1:23:37 1000 

2 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil 1:24:09 994 

3 Müller Anna-Marie, Wettingen 1:38:22 850 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Bösch Concetta, Steinach 1:25:19 1000 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Forster Helen, Kloten 1:36:19 1000 

 



 
 
Cressier –  chaumont 
 
   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Lips Susanne, Bäriswil 1:41:41 1000 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Lemieux Barbara, St. Cergue 1:13:15 1000 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Lüthi Emmi, Burgdorf 1:14:10 1000 

2 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 1:41:32 730 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Marolf Rosemarie, Biel 1:53:36 1000 

   W 70 (1934-1938)     

1 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 2:10:22 1000 

 

 
Em lenzerheide 
 
   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Helfenberger Claudia, Arnegg 0:52:59 1000 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Brudermann Erika, Niederbipp 1:14:58 1000 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Forster Helen, Kloten 1:29:10 1000 

 

 
 
Staufberglauf 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Egger Beatrice, Aarau 0:30:36 1000 

2 Kälin Erika, Einsiedeln 0:40:52 749 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Luder-Gautschi Maja, Bertschikon 0:27:50 1000 

2 Spycher Claudia, Nidau 0:39:05 712 

3 Huber Rahel, Wald 0:42:50 650 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Ummel Susanne, Suhr 0:33:13 1000 

2 Bucher Rita, Wohlen 0:34:00 977 

3 Wyler Verena, Brüttisellen 0:36:09 919 

4 Santschi Nicole, Fislisbach 0:48:00 692 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Heim Franziska, Gränichen 0:30:44 1000 

2 Engesser Esther, Wintersingen 0:45:12 680 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Gurtner Sonya, Büetigen 0:31:23 1000 

2 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil 0:39:48 789 

3 Müller Anna-Marie, Wettingen 0:45:37 688 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Peterhans Rita, Turgi 0:37:06 1000 

2 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 0:42:54 865 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Petit Colette, Delemont 0:40:59 1000 

2 Forster Helen, Kloten 0:42:28 965 

3 Rüegg Ruth, Mönchaltorf 0:47:46 858 

4 Küng Hedy, Baar 0:59:43 686 

   W 70 (1934-1938)     

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden 0:40:39 1000 

2 Pellegrini Rösly, Uster 0:59:42 681 

3 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 0:59:43 681 

   W 75 (1933 + älter)     

1 Kündig Helga, Rüschlikon 0:53:06 1000 

2 Gurtner Pina, Bern 0:58:31 907 

 

 
Murianer Herbstlauf 
 
   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Gyr Brigitte, Wald 0:39:13 1000 

2 Spycher Claudia, Nidau 0:50:49 772 

3 Huber Rahel, Wald 0:58:42 668 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Helfenstein Regina, Dürrenäsch 0:43:21 1000 

2 Bucher Rita, Wohlen 0:43:58 986 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Lemieux Barbara, St. Cergue 0:44:13 1000 

2 Kottmann Nartano, Baar 0:44:42 989 

3 Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil 0:50:30 876 

4 Scheuss Evelyne, Däniken 0:52:21 845 

5 Rehmann Brigitte, Ambrach 0:52:50 837 

6 Engesser Esther, Wintersingen 1:01:38 717 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Gurtner Sonya, Büetigen 0:41:22 1000 

2 Aerni Erika, Laupen 0:50:05 826 

3 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil 0:52:54 782 

4 Weiss Monika, Steinhausen 0:59:00 701 

5 Müller Anna-Marie, Wettingen 1:03:02 656 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Lüthi Emmi, Burgdorf 0:42:27 1000 

2 Gajic Stefica, Eggenwil 0:43:02 986 

3 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 0:58:16 729 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Petit Colette, Delemont 0:56:44 1000 

2 Rüegg Ruth, Mönchaltorf 0:58:58 962 

3 Küng Hedy, Baar 1:12:56 778 

   W 70 (1934-1938)     

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden 0:54:40 1000 

2 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 1:22:01 667 

3 Pellegrini Rösly, Uster 1:22:00 667 

   W 75 (1933 + älter)     

1 Gurtner Pina, Bern 1:21:47 1000 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Türlerseelauf 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Kälin Erika, Einsiedeln 1:15:06 1000 

2 Ringger Marianne, Langnau a.A. 1:17:06 974 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Luder-Gautschi Maja, Bertschikon 0:48:51 1000 

2 Moreira Rosa, Obfelden 0:51:58 940 

3 Gyr Brigitte, Wald 0:52:16 935 

4 Deck-Meier Rosemarie, Watt 1:12:13 676 

5 Huber Rahel, Wald 1:17:26 631 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Hintermann Monika, Ottenbach 1:00:54 1000 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Kleis Müller Maggie, Bonaduz 0:54:03 1000 

2 Lemieux Barbara, St. Cergue 0:58:06 930 

3 Kottmann Nartano, Baar 0:58:32 923 

4 Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil 1:05:04 831 

5 Rehmann Brigitte, Ambrach 1:11:29 756 

6 Engesser Esther, Wintersingen 1:20:37 670 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Mathys Odilia, Rubigen 0:56:43 1000 

2 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil 1:09:39 814 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Gajic Stefica, Eggenwil 0:55:10 1000 

2 Graf Monika, Buetschwil 1:00:08 917 

3 Rahuet Josefine, Effretikon 1:06:05 835 

4 Bösch Concetta, Steinach 1:07:24 818 

5 Peterhans Rita, Turgi 1:10:54 778 

6 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 1:14:49 737 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Petit Colette, Delemont 1:12:11 1000 

2 Forster Helen, Kloten 1:15:33 955 

3 Rüegg Ruth, Mönchaltorf 1:18:38 918 

4 Diezi Maya-Claire, Alpnach Dorf 1:44:12 693 

 

 
Sm 10 km carouge 
 
   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Holzer Evelyne, Muri 0:40:41 1000 

2 Ochieng Pernet Awilo, Ecuvillens 0:46:31 875 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Krieg-Müller Elisabeth, Muri 0:38:08 1000 

2 Cometta Sonya, Gurmels 0:41:52 911 

3 Häfeli Zita, Olten 0:45:03 846 

4 Schweickhardt Lea, Saxon 0:45:59 829 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Lemieux Barbara, St. Cergue 0:42:37 1000 

2 Scheuss Evelyne, Däniken 0:50:03 851 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Mathys Odilia, Rubigen 0:42:47 1000 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Ackermann Janet, Vessy 0:56:48 1000 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Petit Colette, Delemont 0:52:30 1000 

2 Forster Helen, Kloten 0:55:47 941 

   W 75 (1933 + älter)     

1 Petit Colette, Delemont 0:52:30 1000 

2 Forster Helen, Kloten 0:55:47 941 

 

 
Murtenlauf 
 
   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Kobel Dominique-Eve, Bern 1:20:00 1000 

1 Ochieng Pernet Awilo, Ecuvillens 1:27:32 914 

2 Herren Esther, Lurtigen 1:31:46 872 

3 Glanzmann Marlène, Dieterswil 1:51:51 715 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Krieg-Müller Elisabeth, Muri 1:09:29 1000 

2 Granitto Adriana, Biel 1:17:02 902 

3 Baumberger Regula, Zürich 1:19:52 870 

4 Ummel Susanne, Suhr 1:24:15 825 

5 Schweickhardt Lea, Saxon 1:25:37 812 

6 Meuwly Denise, Bösingen 1:49:43 633 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Lemieux Barbara, St. Cergue 1:18:12 1000 

2 Iten Lilo, Gebenstorf 1:25:14 917 

3 Frieder Kathrin, Herzogenbuchsee 1:42:08 766 

4 Engesser Esther, Wintersingen 1:53:32 689 

5 Weber Charlotte, Laupen 1:54:21 684 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Mathys Odilia, Rubigen 1:17:40 1000 

2 Soldini Maria, Comano 1:26:24 899 

3 Schär Regina, Gümligen 1:33:32 830 

4 Aerni Erika, Laupen 1:34:06 825 

5 Rodriguez Dora, Bern 1:34:54 818 

6 Thalmann Monika, Bischofszell 1:37:32 796 

7 Strahm Ruth, Frauenkappelen 1:42:37 757 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Lüthi Emmi, Burgdorf 1:17:49 1000 

2 Röthele Liselotte, Geroldswil 1:36:06 810 

3 Imhof Ursula, Montreux 1:58:34 656 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Petit Colette, Delemont 1:37:27 1000 

   W 70 (1934 - 1938)     

1 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 2:24:35 1000 

2 Forster Helen, Kloten 0:55:47 941 

 
Bürenlouf 
 
   W 35 (1969-1973)     

1 Karlin Pasquale, Langenbruck 0:53:30 1000 

2 Weingarten Estelle, Rheinfelden 0:57:14 935 

   W 40 (1964-1968)     

1 Ochieng Pernet Awilo, Ecuvillens 0:57:52 1000 

   W 45 (1959-1963)     

1 Granitto Adriana, Biel 0:50:45 1000 

2 Häfeli Zita, Olten 0:56:05 905 

3 Lips Susanne, Bäriswil 1:08:45 738 

   W 50 (1954-1958)     

1 Scheuss Evelyne, Däniken 1:01:18 1000 

2 Schlumpf Esther, Oetwil 1:01:20 999 

3 Engesser Esther, Wintersingen 1:10:21 871 

   W 55 (1949-1953)     

1 Gurtner Sonya, Büetigen 0:49:07 1000 

2 Birrer Gaby, Nidau 0:58:20 842 

3 Weibel Klara, Udligenswil 1:03:31 773 

4 Müller Anna-Marie, Wettingen 1:12:54 674 

   W 60 (1944-1948)     

1 Lüthi Emmi, Burgdorf 0:51:20 1000 

2 Andermatt Bertha, Baar 1:10:53 724 

   W 65 (1939-1943)     

1 Petit Colette, Delemont 1:03:38 1000 

2 Forster Helen, Kloten 1:08:33 928 

3 Marolf Rosemarie, Biel 1:16:36 831 

4 Küng Hedy, Baar 1:25:38 743 

5 Diezi Maya-Claire, Alpnach Dorf 1:29:06 714 



   W 70 (1934 - 1938)     

1 Keller Erika, Birsfelden 1:06:13 1000 

2 Degoumois Andrée, Baden 1:31:31 724 

   W 75 (1933 + älter)     

1 Kündig Helga, Rüschlikon 1:23:01 1000 

2 Dahinden Marianne, Kriens 1:35:43 867 

 


